

M. Ex 189 of 2023

Present: Smt . Nilanjana Ghosh (WB01095)

Order No. 07

Dt. 28.04.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Dhr.

Dhr files only hazira but takes no step today as per previous order.

None appears on repeated calls.

Dhr is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **13.08.2025** for filing show cause by the Dhr positivel

Registrar
City Civil Court, Calcutta.