

M. Ex. 189 of 2023
Present: Smt . Nilanjana Ghosh (WB01095)

Order no. 08
Dated: 13.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Dhr.
Cause shown by the Dhr on a verified petition which is found sufficient and satisfactory, thus accepted.
On perusal it appears that Dhr has filed a petition u/o 21 Rule 41 of 151 C.P.C. praying for an order of filing affidavit of assests by the Jdr.
I have no power of hearing this matter as Chapter- 3 rule 11 of City Civil Court Act. Hence the Money Execution case being no. 171 of 2021 be placed before the Ld. Chief Judge for further order.
Fix **20.09.2025** for appearance of parties.

Registrar
City Civil Court, Calcutta.