

Money Execution Case No- 189 of 2023

**Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in charge, (WB01128)
Order No. 13 dated 12.03.2026**

Today is fixed for SR & AD upon the J.Dr.

D.Hr files hazira along with a copy of postal receipt and postal track with report 'Return to sender – no such person in the address'.

One envelope returned with report 'no such person'.

Fix **31/03/2026** for taking proper steps by the D.hr as per postal report.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)