

Money Execution Case No- 189 of 2023
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)
Order No. 15 dated 19.05.2026

Today is fixed for taking proper steps by the D.hr as per postal report.

D.Hr files a petition praying for time to take steps as stated therein.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11/06/2026** for taking proper steps by the D.hr as per postal report.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)